
12 Daily Pro Frequently Ask Question 
 
How Does 12dailypro.com Work? 
12daily Pro is free to join, but our system is geared towards the serious online professional and/or 
promoter and thus we encourage all members to upgrade in order to maximize their experience 
with us. For our members with active upgrades, everyday you log into your account and surf 12 
pages, you will earn the equivalent of 12% of your membership level. That means you will earn 
.72 per day for every upgrade unit you purchase. If you want to earn more, you can have up to 
1000 active upgrades units at a time. 
 
:: Why do I have to upgrade my account within 7 days of joining? 
Hundreds of paid autosurfs come and go everyday. One of the key reasons for the failure of these 
programs and the subsequent loss of member earnings is the high cost of payouts to free 
members. In order to insure the long term success and sustainability of 12daily Pro we require 
that all members upgrade within the first seven days of joining. 12daily Pro is making an 
investment in your future success. We ask that you please not join us unless you are prepared to 
do the same. Isn’t your future worth at least $6.  
 
:: What is the maximum upgrade level? 
At any given time, you may have up to 2 active upgrade packages whose sum does not exceed 
$6000. 
 
:: How do I withdraw my earnings? 
As a Free Member, you cannot withdraw your earnings, regardless of the amount, until you 
purchase a minimum of 1 Pro upgrade unit. Pro Members, in order to withdraw, you must have at 
least one expired upgrade unit. When your upgrade package expires, it will automatically be sent 
to our site administrators for payment processing. Your cashout WILL include: 1) All earnings 
from any expired upgrade units AND 2) All referral and bonus cash earned since your last 
payout. Your cashout WILL NOT include earnings from any currently active upgrade units. You 
will receive your payment within 7 business days. 
 
:: What does 7 business days mean?  
Business days are Monday-Friday; Saturday and Sunday ARE NOT business days. So, when you 
are counting your days since withdrawal request, weekends do not count. Hence, while we will 
pay you within 7 business days, it may actually turn out to be more than 7 days. Please do not 
email us asking about your payment or post on the forum that you have not received your 
payment unless those 7 business days pass and you have still not been paid.  
 
:: Can I use my earnings to upgrade? 
No. Members are not allowed to use their earnings for upgrading. You will need to use your own 
cash to upgrade. This policy has been created and will be maintained throughout the life of this 
program in order to insure its success and longevity. 
 
 
 
:: What are the payment processors you are using? 
Our payment processors are E-gold and StormPay. We encourage the use of E-gold, as its fees are 
less for both sides. 
 
 
 



:: Can I purchase with Stormpay and withdraw to E-gold? 
No. Our system will only allow you to withdraw to the same payment processor and payment ID 
as the one you used to purchase that particular upgrade package. 
 
:: What if all my upgrade units have expired?  
If you do not have any active Pro upgrade units, your account reverts to a free account with all its 
limitations including the inability to cashout any earnings gathered from that point forward.  The 
only difference between your account and that of a brand new free member, is that you will have 
30 days in which to purchase another upgrade before cancellation, instead of the 7 a new member 
is given. This will remain the case until you upgrade your account again. Thus, you will see it 
pays to stay upgraded. 
 
:: How can you afford to pay at this high rate? 
In order to insure the long term success and sustainability of 12daily Pro, your upgrade earnings 
are financed not only on incoming member fees, but also with multiple income streams including 
advertising, and off-site investments. In addition, the fact that we only payout to upgraded 
members allows us grow our reserve fund at an exponentially faster rate than other programs. 
 
:: Why was my account deleted? 
If your account has been deleted it is either because you did not upgrade within 7 days of joining 
or because you have broken our rules/terms. Please read that section for details. Members who 
violate the terms will have their account deleted. Accounts not upgraded within 30 days after the 
last upgrade expired will also be deleted! 
 
:: Can I have more than one account? 
No, we only accept one account per one IP address and per email. If we find that you have 
multiple accounts, all of your accounts will be deleted, whether they are free or upgraded 
accounts. 
 
:: How many sites can I add to the rotation? 
Free members cannot add any sites to the rotation. Upgraded members can add only 1 site to the 
rotation at a time. 
 
:: What happens if 12daily Pro goes out of business? 
We anticipate a long and lucrative life for 12daily Pro.com. However, if there comes a time when 
we feel it necessary to change our rates or to close our business completely, we promise to give 
you as much notice as we possibly can. We will also do everything we can to payout all 
outstanding balances should that occur. 
 
 
 
:: I don't seem to be earning credits correctly. 
For every page you surf on our autosurf bar, one credit will be automatically and directly 
allocated to your enabled website, if you have one. If you put your site on hold or remove it from 
the rotation the credits will be added to your 'account credits' until which time you re-enable your 
site or add a new one. 
 



12DailyPro Statistic Chart - Start with $6 and re-invest

Cycle Invest Return
Deposit to 
StormPay

Total (include 
previous balance)

ReInvest Balance

1 6 8.64 7.35 7.35 6.00 1.35
2 6.00 8.65 7.36 8.71 6.00 2.71
3 6.00 8.64 7.35 10.06 6.00 4.06
4 6.00 8.64 7.36 11.42 6.00 5.42
5 6.00 8.64 7.35 12.77 12.00 0.77
6 12.00 17.28 15.40 16.17 12.00 4.17
7 12.00 17.28 15.39 19.56 18.00 1.56
8 18.00 25.93 23.45 25.01 24.00 1.01
9 24.00 34.56 31.48 32.49 30.00 2.49

10 30.00 43.20 39.53 42.02 42.00 0.02
11 42.00 60.48 55.62 55.64 54.00 1.64
12 54.00 77.76 71.70 73.34 72.00 1.34
13 72.00 103.69 95.84 97.18 96.00 1.18
14 96.00 138.24 128.01 129.19 126.00 3.19
15 126.00 181.45 168.24 171.43 168.00 3.43
16 168.00 241.92 224.53 227.96 222.00 5.96
17 222.00 319.68 296.94 302.90 300.00 2.90
18 300.00 431.99 401.50 404.40 402.00 2.40
19 402.00 578.88 538.24 540.64 540.00 0.64
20 540.00 777.60 723.26 723.90 720.00 3.90
21 720.00 1,036.80 964.57 968.47 966.00 2.47
22 966.00 1,391.04 1,294.37 1,296.84 1,296.00 0.84
23 1,296.00 1,866.24 1,736.78 1,737.62 1,734.00 3.62
24 1,734.00 2,496.96 2,323.98 2,327.60 2,322.00 5.60
25 2,322.00 3,343.67 3,112.27 3,117.87 3,114.00 3.87
26 3,114.00 4,484.16 4,174.06 4,177.93 4,176.00 1.93
27 4,176.00 6,013.45 5,597.83 5,599.76 5,598.00 1.76
28 5,598.00 8,061.12 7,504.21 7,505.97 6,000.00 1,505.97$  <------- 1st Payment
29 6,000.00 8,640.00 8,043.15 8,043.15 6,000.00 2,043.15$  <------- 2nd Payment
30 6,000.00 8,640.00 8,043.15 8,043.15 6,000.00 2,043.15$  <------- 3rd Payment
31 6,000.00 8,640.00 8,043.15 8,043.15 6,000.00 2,043.15$  <-------
32 6,000.00 8,640.00 8,043.15 8,043.15 6,000.00 2,043.15$  <-------
33 6,000.00 8,640.00 8,043.15 8,043.15 6,000.00 2,043.15$  <-------
34 6,000.00 8,640.00 8,043.15 8,043.15 6,000.00 2,043.15$  <-------
35 6,000.00 8,640.00 8,043.15 8,043.15 6,000.00 2,043.15$  <-------

* Max limit is $6,000 and you can earn more by having referrals. Imagine you get USD 2,043 every 19 days..

1 cycle = 12 days surfing + 7 days for payment
29 cycles 551 days 1.5 years
1 years 19 cycle



12DailyPro Statistic Chart - Case: Start With $18 and add $18 every 3 cycle

Cycle
Invest                

($)
Return ($)

Deposit to 
StormPay   

($)

Total                  (incl 
prev balance)       ($) 

ReInvest    
($)

Balance  
($)

1 18.00 25.92 23.44 23.44 18.00 5.44

2 18.00 25.92 23.44 28.88 24.00 4.88

Add $ 18 3 42.00 60.49 55.62 60.50 60.00 0.50

4 60.00 86.40 79.75 80.25 78.00 2.25

5 78.00 112.32 103.88 106.13 102.00 4.13

Add $ 18 6 120.00 172.80 160.19 164.32 162.00 2.32

7 162.00 233.28 216.49 218.81 216.00 2.81

8 216.00 311.04 288.89 291.70 288.00 3.70

Add $ 18 9 306.00 440.64 409.54 413.24 408.00 5.24

10 408.00 587.53 546.30 551.54 546.00 5.54

11 546.00 786.24 731.30 736.84 732.00 4.84

Add $ 18 12 750.00 1,079.99 1,004.78 1,009.62 1,008.00 1.62

13 1,008.00 1,451.53 1,350.68 1,352.30 1,350.00 2.30

14 1,350.00 1,944.00 1,809.18 1,811.48 1,806.00 5.48

Add $ 18 15 1,824.00 2,626.55 2,444.63 2,450.11 2,448.00 2.11

16 2,448.00 3,525.12 3,281.20 3,283.31 3,282.00 1.31

17 3,282.00 4,726.08 4,399.29 4,400.60 4,398.00 2.60

Add $ 18 18 4,416.00 6,359.04 5,919.58 5,922.18 5,922.00 0.18

19 5,922.00 8,527.67 7,938.57 7,938.75 6,000.00 1,938.75$  1st Redraw

20 6,000.00 8,640.00 8,043.15 8,043.15 6,000.00 2,043.15$  2nd Redraw

21 6,000.00 8,640.00 8,043.15 8,043.15 6,000.00 2,043.15$  3rd Redraw

22 6,000.00 8,640.00 8,043.15 8,043.15 6,000.00 2,043.15$  4th Redraw

1 cycle = 12 days surfing + 7 days for payment
19 cycles 361 days 1 years
1 years 19 cycle



12DailyPro Statistic Chart - Case: Start $600 (RM 3,000)

Cycle
Invest                

($)
Return ($)

Deposit to 
StormPay   

($)

Total                  (incl 
prev balance)       ($) 

ReInvest    
($)

Balance  ($)
Monthly 
Income

1 600.00 864.00 803.69 803.69 798.00 5.69

2 798.00 1,149.13 1,069.15 1,074.84 1,074.00 0.84

3 1,074.00 1,546.55 1,439.15 1,439.99 1,434.00 5.99

4 1,434.00 2,064.96 1,921.79 1,927.78 1,926.00 1.78

5 1,926.00 2,773.44 2,581.38 2,583.16 2,580.00 3.16

6 2,580.00 3,715.20 3,458.17 3,461.33 3,456.00 5.33

7 3,456.00 4,976.63 4,632.56 4,637.89 4,632.00 5.89

8 4,632.00 6,670.07 6,209.15 6,215.04 6,000.00 215.04

9 6,000.00 8,640.00 8,043.15 8,258.19 6,000.00 2,258.19 1st Redraw

10 6,000.00 8,640.00 8,043.15 8,043.15 6,000.00 2,043.15 2nd Redraw

11 6,000.00 8,640.00 8,043.15 8,043.15 6,000.00 2,043.15 3rd Redraw

12 6,000.00 8,640.00 8,043.15 8,043.15 6,000.00 2,043.15 4th Redraw

1 cycle = 12 days surfing + 7 days for payment

9 cycles 171 days 0.5 years

1 years 19 cycle


